TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM471290 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | 04/24/2018 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Extant Components Group Holdings, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1615 W. NASA Boulevard | | |
| City: | Melbourne | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 32901 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86400084 | EXTANT AEROSPACE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000 ipdept@willkie.com Email:

Brandon R. Coyle c/o Willkie Farr & Gall **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandon R. Coyle SIGNATURE: /brandonrcoyle/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Release - Extant A#page1.tif source=TM Release - Extant A#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0725

900448170

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of April 24, 2018

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2016, by and among EXTANT COMPONENTS GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 1615 W. NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32901 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 27262, which was duly recorded on March 10, 2016, at Reel 5749, Frame 0190 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Adam Spreyer

Title: Director

100769662 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | • | Registration Number | Filing Date |
|------------------------|-----|------------------------|--|
| EXTANT AEROSPACE & | USA | 86400084 | 09/19/2014 |
| Design – Intent-to-Use | | | A STATE OF THE STA |

100769662_1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0727 RECORDED: 04/25/2018**